

ACCREDITING COMMISSION FOR SCHOOLS WESTERN ASSOCIATION OF SCHOOLS AND COLLEGES

CONTACT

Fred Van Leuven ACS WASC 650-696-1060 650-696-1867 mail@acswasc.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

ACS WASC Southern California Coordinator

Press Release

Burlingame, CA, June 15, 2017 — The Accrediting Commission for Schools, Western Association of Schools and Colleges (ACS WASC) would like to welcome Mr. Brian Jensen as a coordinator in the Southern California ACS WASC office. Mr. Jensen will begin his new position with ACS WASC on July 1.

Mr. Jensen joined National University in 1998. Since that time he has successfully assumed positions in administration, online admissions, international programs, online education, and student services. He has served as director of administration for National University Virtual High School and later as associate vice president for the Division of Pre-College Programs, and most recently returning as vice chancellor, Division of Pre-College Programs for the National University System, which includes a private, independent online high school and a public charter school. Mr. Jensen has also served as president of Spectrum Pacific Learning and as an associate vice president for the National University's Center for Innovation in Learning. Additionally, he has served as a core adjunct faculty member for the National University's College of Letters and Sciences, where he has taught undergraduate composition and literature courses. Mr. Jensen earned his B.A. and M.A. degrees in English Literature from Utah State University.

The Accrediting Commission for Schools, Western Association of Schools and Colleges (ACS WASC) is a world-renowned accrediting association and one of the six regional accrediting agencies in the United States. ACS WASC extends its services worldwide to approximately 5,000 public, private, independent, church-related, and proprietary preK–12 schools, especially to schools in California, Hawaii, Asia, and the Pacific Islands.

###

For additional information about this topic, please visit the ACS WASC website at www.acswasc.org or contact the ACS WASC office directly.